DATE

COURSE:

WEATHER:

DIVISIONS:

1986 DATE:

TEAM CHAMPS:

INDIVIDUAL
CHAMPS:

MEET
MANAGER:

Saturday, September 14, 1985

Willis Memorial Fari, Wixom, MI
S K, Very Hilly

Boys Record: Kyle Chura Walled Lake Western, 1983 16:41

Girls Record: Chris Tenaglia Hartland, 1983 19:56
459, dry, sunny, calm. .

Elementary Student/Parent Fum Run 1.3 mile
Junior High Open 2.2 mile (Boys and Girls)
Beys 11th-12th grade 3 K

Girls 11th-12th grade S K

Boys 9th-10th grade 5 K

Girls 9th-10 grade S K

Second Saturday after Labor Day

Baye 11th-12th Walled Lake Central

Girls 11th-12th South Lyon

Boys ?th~10th Farmington Harrison

Girls ?th-10th South Lyon

Boys Jr. Righ Scott Dix Hartland 14:31
Girls Jr. High Tracy Abbott Abbott 16:30
Boys 11th-12th Kirk Armstrong N. Farmington 16:33
Girls 11th-12th Kristen Schultz South Lyon 20:47
Boys 9th-10th Chris Hart Farm. Harrison 17:49
Girls ?th—-10th Janine Helminen South Lyon 20:55

Dennis Keeney <(home: 313-469-2514, school: 313-624-3020)
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1985 WESTERN INVITATIONAL

BOYS TOTAL TEAM RESULTS

(JUNIORS-SENIGORS IN UFPER CASE)

(Frecshmen-Sophomores in lower case)

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL

7 NEAL NEWMAN 17:43
19 ALFREDO OSPINA 18:34
32 BRIAN WILLEY 19:03
44 PHIL MATTON 19:30
49 VIK PARMAR 19:54
50 PAT O“NEILL 19:54
94 LARRY WEINGARTEN 20:04
57 DAVE LEVINE 20:10
435 Jchn Morrison 20:35
39 Gaj Jung 21:52
408 Dere¥ Rundell” 21:33
43 Steve Fabian 22:15
71 Ken Burk 23:37
JR-SR: 141, 5th (tie)

FR-S0: 298, 9th
OVERALL: 205 pts., 8th
NORTH FARMINGTON

1 KIRK ARMSTRONG 16:33

7 Tom Harnden 18:28
14 Jason Panitch 19:09
27 Jeff Simpson 19197
34 Stephen Roesch 20:22
é6 BOB CLARK 21:10
61 Gary tobel _21:39
JR-SR: No Total
FR-80Q: 145 pts., éth
OVERALL: 214 pts., @nih

raig Cowden 18:44
2% BILL HUOTaRI 18:58
346 PAUL SUMNER 19:07
15 Bret Van Dyke 19:07
22 Greg Huotari 19:39
47 MIKE MCNUTT 19:44
25 Greg Kopp 19:52
30 Mike Starnes 20:02
31 Pat Parsons 20:04
41 Kevin Martzloff 20:29
40 MARK SNIDER 20:32
44 Ken Rosenthal . 20:35
62 TIM MCBRIDE 20:449
44 MiKe DucKer 20:49
47 Jay Keranen 20:97
49 Aaron Weinberger 21:09

e e R st JR L IR DI S

FARMINGTON HARRISONM

1 Chris Hart 17:49
16 TOM BISSON 18:14
6 Seth Petty 18:27
11 Pat Runk 18:36
1¢ Jeff Barringer 19:24
38 Dave King 20:24
39 Shannon Brasier 20:248
78 Adam Levine 31:00
JR-5R: Me Total
FR~S0: 75 pts., 1st
OVERALL: 146 pts., 4th
NORTHVILLE

7 KEVIN HAAS 17:29
8 SCOTY WILEY 17:32
5 John Kissinger 18:12
21 KEN BOOTH 18:43
10 Doug Meadows 18:54
28 DAVE BALOK 18:57
12 Jeff Hoose 19:01
33 TIM MUNSELL 19:05
32 KIRK KABELL 19:2t
43 GREG NEWTON 19:29
51 Kevin Legel 19:55
93 MATT HINDS 19:58
29 Scott Sinkwitts 20:01
34 Mike Neuchterlein 20:11
94 Je+f Cross 21:24
72 Wayne Harrison 22:50
27 Paul Leavitt 246:14

JR-SR: 97 pts., 3rd

FR-S0: 90 pts., 2nd Ctie)

2 QUERALL: 98 pts., 2nd

96 Rob Mitzel
70 MIKE DILLON
65 Tony Hershberger

é7 Yash Rahatji
70 Bob Rasmussen
73 William Riedel
74 Mark Schaper

21:13
21:28
22:00
22:24
22:29
22:94
23:31
24:47

JR-SR: 234 pts.,t8%
FR-50: 100 pts.,
OVERALL: 231 pts.}
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BOYS TOTAL TEAM RESULTS (CONTINUED)

REDFGRD MION

10 MIKE FRAMPUS 17:51
11 SCOTT BURNHAM 17:52
18 MIKE GABLER 18:27
20 BRIAN BUCHANAN 18:37
23 MARK JURVA 18:32
25 CRAIG BILINSKI 16:33
45 TI11 N1SHON 19135
48 MIKE SPEAR 19:48
45 LARRY MORRISEY 21:07
52 Mike Hendrie 21:14
JR-SR: 88 pts., 2nd
FR~-S0: No Total
OVERALL: 107 pts., 3rd
WALLED LAKE CENTRAL

3 ARLES KIMREY 17:17

4 JEFF MADSEN 17:20
3 MiKe Jensen 18:04
14 SCOTT MCLEAN 18:05
4 NicK Plaxton 18:05
22 STEVE MCLEAN 18:44
34 DON CHAPIN 19:05
23 Keith Miller 19:41
24 John Kimrey 19:42
53 Mark B8all 21:23
71 JOHN NEWMEYER 22:12
JR-SR: 77 pts., 1st

FR-G0: 107 pts., 4th

OVERALL: 58 pts., 1ist
WATERFORD KETTERING

4 MARK ROTH 17:27
24 CHAD GORDON 18:52
20 Todd #Martin 19:29
46 JEFF JACKLIN 19:36
55 MILO LOOP 20:01
42 Marty Liles 20:30
64 STEVE SULLIVAN 21:05
55 Matt Arthur 21:27
44 Walt Spear 22:23
é8 Rob Leinenger 22:47
79 SOEREN MONDROP 27138
80 TIM WILL1aAMS 27:49

JR-SR: 195 pts., 6th
FR-S0: 24% pts., 7th
OVERALL: 229 pts., i0th

SOUTH LYON

2 MATT MOORE 17:12
15 STEVE MANASCO 18:04
31 JIM BaIRD 19:00
14 Matt Fisher 19:13
17 Jeff Stowers 17:14
18 Graham Fett 19:19
41 JOHN MUNZEL 19:29
42 JEFF PAPPERT 19:28
52 BRIAMN THELAN 19:58
28 Gary Streight 19:59
48 Joe Hafele 20:59
57 Sam Baile 21:37
47 SEAN HARMON 21:41
48 TOBIN HARRIS 21:91
49 Ken Sprinkles 22:53
76 TOM GILLERAN 23:07
JR-SR: 141 pts., Sth (tie)
FR-S0: 127 pts., 3th

OVERALL: 148 pts., 7th

WALLED LAKE WESTERN

2 Brian Grosso 17:359
17 KEVIN FUST 18:17

? Jef$ Turner 18:47
27 BILL STANFORD 18:57
21 Dave LeBron 19:30
26 Matt Wagner 19:56
54 MIKE CHRISTENSEN 19:99
32 Ed Beamish 20:08
33 Matt Spletzer 20:10
35 Josh Davio 20:12
S8 ERIC HAMILTON 20:19
41 MARK TUCKER 20:33
&2 Eric DavisKiba 22:14
66 Adam Werner 22:28
75 MIKE KODY 22:47

JR-SR: 217 pts., 7th

r——————

FR-S0: 90 pts., 2nd (tie)

OVERALL: 146 pts., Sth
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WATERFORD MOTT

12 CHRIS LANGTON
13 RUSTY ROBINSON
30 GREG MARINAK
35 MARK RUCKEY

38 ROB WILSON

40 MIKE TAYLOR

73 KEVIN MALLOY
77 _JON KELTY

17:58
18:04
18:58
19:05
19:11
19:23
22:40
23:45

JR-SR: 128 pts., 4th
FR-50: No Total
OVERALL: 167 pts., &th

# % % X * % % %

BOYS JUNIOR-SENIOR RACE

BOYS TOTAL TEAM RESULTS (CONCLUDED)

U, OF D. JESUIT HIGH

9 MIKE TEMNMBUSCH 17:22
24 JERRY DARGA 18:54
13 Rob Weber 19:02
37 Jeff Cameron 20:23
40 Jeff Rossman 20:27
43 MarKk Donahue 20:31
30 Randy Horton 21:07
38 Jim Votruba 21:40
49 ERIC GORDON 21:54
72 JOHN MOONEY 22:26
75 Dave Goodman 23:15
746 Todd Perkins 25:13
JR-SR: 231 pts., 8th
FR-80: 283 pts., 8th
OVERALL: 237 pts., 12th

® %

Walled Lake Central
Redford Unian
Narthville
Waterford Mott
South Lyon

Detroit Country Day
Waterford Kettering
Walled Lake Western
U. of D. Jesuit
Nav i

North Farmington
Farmington Harrison

DA R SN N

Q0o

GVERALL (top 7 runners

BOYS FRESHMAN-SOPHOMORE

1
2

VDDV WU D

Farmington Harrison 735

Northville 20
Walled LaKe Western 90
Nov i 100
Walled Lake Central 107
South Lyon 127
North Farmington 145
U. of D. Jesuit 183
Waterford Kettering 249
Detroit Country Day 298
Redford Union NS
Waterford Mott NS

from each team, based on times)

Walled LaKe Central
Northville
Redford Union
Farmington Harrison
Walled Lake Western
Waterford Mott
South Lyon
Detroit Country Day
North Farmington
10 Waterford Kettering
11 Novi
12 U of D Jesuit High

NNV D WN -

77
88

97

128

141

141

195
217

231
234

NS

NS

(3, 4,
<7, 8,
(11, 12,
(10, 21,
(14, 22,
(13, 15,
¢ 2, 19,
(9, 26,
(1, 25,
< 4, 32,
(29, 40,
{5, 37,

16, 17, 18, 30, 48) 58
20, 28, 35, 38, 43) 93
24, 27, 33, 34, 61) 107
23, 36, 56, 75, 76) 146
31, 39, 40, &8, 700 164
a1, 47, 51, 55, 84) 167
42, 52, 53, 54, 57) 148
45, 59, 44, &7, 72) 205
46, 49, 73, 82, 83) 214
sa, 62, 71, 78, 80) 229
49, 50, &3, 64, &5) 231
44, 74, 77, 79, 81) 237

-4~
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1985 WESTERN INVITATICONAL

GIRLS TOTAL TEAM RESULTS
(JUNIORS-SENIORS IN UPPER CASE)
(Freshmen-Sophomores in lower case)
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DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL

FARMINGTON HARRISON

4 Kameera Newman 21:51 8 JENNY ANDERSON 22:41
8 Ngina Burgette 22:19 20 Jenny Clapper 231948
10 Kristen Sall 22:47 31 EDYE FLEISHER 25:54
29 Christy Harris 25:3t 32 SHERRI NOVIS 23:98
34 MARCIE THOMPSOM 26318 33 AMY MOILANEN 26:01
32 Annalisa Behling 27:33 31 Stacy Roemer 27:05
35 Mindy Murphy 29:35 446 MARCY NUSSBAUM _29:31
JR-5R: No Total JR-SR: 150 pts., Sth
FR-80: 83 pts., 3rd FR-S0: No Total
OVERALL: 132 pts., S5th OVERALL: 198 pts., 2th
NORTH FARMINGTON NORTHVILLE
3 Donna Chuba 21:41 11 Jennifer Goshorn 23:02
14 Barb Zeno 23:12 9 SUE BLANCHARD 23:05
16 MARLA FELDMAN 23:30 11 PAM CAVANAUGH 23:10
20 WENDY NEVERS 24:00 18 WENDY NEUCHTERLEIN  23:43
40 FRANCINE GREEN 27:10 42 CAROL OLSEN 27:24
33 Melissa Steward 27342 JR-SR: No Total
36 Rhonda Richards 32:04 FR-S0: No Total
JR-SR: No Total OVERALL: 149 pts., éth
FR-S0: Nao Total
OVERALL: 150 pts., 7th
NOVI SOUTH LYON
4 KRISTINE HUOTARI 21:55 1 KRISTEN SCHULTZ 20:47
3 Kelly Rolfes 22:00 ! Janine Helminen 20:55
? Michelle Smith 22:38 2 Dana Pishalski 21:23
13 LESLIE HELLING 23:21 10 MICHELLE BATCHELOR  23:09
14 AMY GALLAND 23:22 13 Sherry Kuzma 23:09
17 Andrea DiCola 23:35 12 ANN SHOWERMAN 23:20
18 Maureen Devlin 23:40 16 Kristen Gaughin 23:23
22 Colleen Molloy 24326 23 Sue Waters 24:36
24 Julie Watkins 24:55 25 KAREN KUMMER 24:58
24 AMY BLACKBURN 24:57 27 ANDREA POTTER 25:40
30 KELLY HAWN 25:4% 44 MICHELE SMITH 28:59
JR-SR: 84 pts., 3rd 38 Richelle Trave 34:07

FR-80: 71 pts., 2nd
OVERALL: 85 pts., 2nd

JR-8R: 73 pts., 1st
FR-S0: 55 pts., 1st
OVERALL: 48 pts., 1st
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GIRLS TOTAL TEAM RESULTS (CONTINUED)

REDFORD UMION

5 JANIS BILINSKI 22:49
12 Jody Taylor 23:04
19 JENINE WITT 23:51
21 _AIMEE HILLS 24335
JR-SR: No Total
FR~S0: No Total
OVERALL: No Total
WATERFQORD MOTT
38 Melanie Hook 26:32
JR-SR: No Total
FR-S0: No Total
OVERALL: No Total
WALLED LAKE CENTRAL

2 SARAH VANGORDON 21:14

é Colleen Yuhn 22:14

7 MICHELLE MCDGNALD 22:34
15 BecKy Roehm 23:1¢
25 Heather Reid 24:57
27 Cindy Newmyer 25:13
39 KENDRA NICOLAY 27:04
43 JANEL REYNOLDS 28:37
JR-5R: No Total
FR-S0: No Total
GVERALL: 93 pts., 3rd
x* % * * * * *

*

*

WALLED LAKE WESTERN

3 LAURIE FLOTO 21:48
7 Darlene Keevis 22:17
4 MELISSA CHAMPION 22:295
15 SARA NIMMOD 23:28
21 Teresa Alexander 24:09
25 Kathy Thompson 24136
28 Lisa Amati 25:23
28 LIZ2Z AMATI 25:41
29 AMGELINA KEEVIS 25:43
38 Beth Dannenberger 25:59
34 LYNN GALLMEYER 26123
45 SARAH DAVIOQ 29:25
JR-SR: 81 pts., 2nd
FR-S0: 111 pts., 4th
OVERALL: 97 pts., 4th
WATERFORD KETTERING
17 TAMMY CARLSON 23:34
19 Martha Wiltusz 23:48
22 ANGIE HUNTWORK 24:47
23 PAULA BANDLOW 24:54
24 MARY COE 23:28
35 SIGRID EHRMANN 24:22
37 LORI NELSON 26:26
41 MICHELLE PRAHLER 27:19
34 Andrea Whitcomb 28:00
37 Kim Hickson 32:28
JR-SR: 123 pts., 4th
FR-50: No Total
OVERALL: 190 pts., 8th
* 0% * * * * * *

OVERALL (top 7 runners from each team, based on times)

1 SOUTH LYON
2 NOVI

3 WALLED LAKE CENTRAL
4 WALLED LAKE WESTERN
S DETROIT COUNTRY DAY

6 NORTHVILLE
7 NORTH FARMINGTON

8 WATERFORD KETTERING

«1, 2,
(8, 9,
( 3, 10,
( 6, 11,
7, 12,
(18, 19,
(95, 23,
(31, 35,

? FARMINGTON HARRISON (14, 34,

4,
15,
14,
13,
17,
22,
30,
39,
47,

-6=

20,
26,
24,
34,
34,
37,
40,
48,

21, 25, 28) a8
27, 32, 33) 85
42, 43, 53) 93
38, 41, 44) 97
50, 57, 60) 132
54, —-, ==) 149

T
55, 58, 41) 150
45, 51, 52) 190
49, 54, SN 196

N R Y

)



1985 WESTERN INVITATIONAL

) JUNIOR HIGH RESULTS

} BOYS

1 Scott Dix

2 Brian Dallwitz
) 3 Mike Toth

4 Jason Biederman
5 Jason Llndsay

y 12 Jan Sealaow
13 Jehn Fundukian
14 Kurt Bloomhuff
) 13 Mlchael Chun

} D
25 Stephen Lee
26 Dan Schneck
3 27 Scott Glickman

)
)
)
)
>
>
>

> a0

- 41

> pr

> 46

47

3 48
)
>
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Eric Brown
Jeff Jouppi

Chris Lenave
Scot Junglas
Fred Miller

3 David Kuh

Sachin Khullar
Pakin Liptawat
Manif Abrahams

Hart,
Pierce
Hart.
peDps
WLJH
MNowvi

S Lyon
peDsS
Novi
Nowv i
Atbott
S Lyon
Muir
DCDS
DCDS3
WLJH
Novi
Novi
WLJR

S Lyon
Smart
Novi
Novi

S Lyon
pCbS
DCOS
DCDS
DECDS
Novi
DEDS
Nov i
DCDS
Novi

S Lyon
S Lyon
DCDS
Smart
Novi
DCDS
Hart.
Smart
DCDS
DCDS
Nov i
DCOS
DCDS
DCDS
DCDS

13:41
14:12
14:13
14:14
14:23
14:29
14:31
14:40
14:43
14:50
14:59
15:02
15:12
15:15
19:146
15:27
15:30
15:30
15:34
15:49
15:48
15:59
15:59
16302
16:14
16:23
16:34
16:54
17:04
17:10
17:18
17:20
17:37
17:44
18:13
18:36
18:58
19:03
19:04
19:16
19:31
19:33
20:14
20:14
20:32

T 20:59

21:07
21:13

GIRLS

*OOD\JO\UI-D&JMH

Tracy abbott
Stacy abbott
Wendy Qualils
Susan YanSpybrook
Kerrie Cox
Brenda Heiler
Jennie Galland
Eizabeth Warren
Jeanine Peters
Tara Jung

Lisa Fisher
Kelly Connelly
Tyra Holman

#my Laviolette
Mickey Harrell
Becky Cobb
Jennirer Hannett
Terri Foss
Michelle Conway
Justina Holman
Lisa Christy
Cherie Stewart
Auvtumn Waterman
Tara Moore
Shirley Morrison
Nora Labiano
Sara Brorby
Nonny Garavaglia
Jeanee’ Craft
Angie Strasser
Heather Walters
Andrea Bono

Lee Ann Hayes
Rachel DeckKer
Tracie Brown
Melissa McCarthy
Kim Berend
Mancy Sparling
Jennie Borg
Kristen Sallee
Mary Dillon
EricKa Aitman
Bonnie VanDyke

DISTANCE: 2.2 MILES

Abbott
Abbott
S Lyon
High.
WLJH

S Lyon
Novi
Abbott
Novi
DCoS

S Lyon
S Lyon
S Lyon
Smart
S Lyon
S Lyon
DCDS

S Lyon
Hart.
S Lyon
DCDS
Novi
Smart
5 Lyon
pCcos
DCDS
Smart
DCDS
WLJH
WLJH

S Lyon
S Lyon
S Lyon
Smart
Novi
Smart
Novi
DCDS
Novi
Nov i
Novi
Novi
Novi

14:30
16:31

14:37
16:41

14:42
14:4%9
146:49
16:90
16:52
17:01
17314
17:22
17124
17:27
17:40
17:44
17:48
17:57
18:02
18:14
18:28
18:29
18:37
18:38
18:47
18:48
18:54
18:57
192:00
19:21
20:00
20:03
20:10
20:19
20:30
21:17
21:25
21:34
21:42
23:21
23:28
23:29
29:07
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